[image: ]BRAIN TUNER JUNIOR SCHOOL -KAMBE KAKIRI
P.O BOX 53 WAKISO, DISTRICT
TEL: 0754 300079 /0789 246246/ 0751023761

REQUIREMENT SHEET  TERM  I  2026 FOR DAY SCHOLARS
	1. 
	Admission fee 
	
	20,000/=	

	2. 
	School fees day
	
	300,000/=

	3. 
	Uniforms 

	
	a) Normal uniform and socks 
	65,000/=
	
 220,000/=     

	
	b) General sportswear and socks 
	50,000/=
	

	
	c) Sweater 
	45,000/=
	

	
	     d) Tracksuit
	60,000/=
	

	4. 
	 Class room requirements 
	
	60,000/=       

	5. 
	Other requirements

	
	a) Toilet papers & brooms
	5,000/=
	

130,000/=       

	
	b) Liquid soap
	5,000/=
	

	
	c) Break fast
	40,000/=
	

	
	d) Lunch
	80,000/=
	

	
	e) Swimming 
	30,000/=
	   30,000/=      

	6. 
	Standard 2,3,4,5 & 6 computer and  additional req.
	   50,000/=


	7. 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Standard 4- Standard 6…. Oxford dictionary (advanced learner’s 10th edition), 
                                           Longhorn atlas,  Picfare set and Hacco ruler

	8. 
	Transport       depends on the distance 
	

	
	Kambe, Kakiri,..........
	150,000/=

	
	Nakyerongoosa, Kiteredde, off Kakiri............
	180,000/=      optional

	
	Kikandwa, Mwera,Kikubampanga ................
	200,000/=

	
	Very far places
	250,000/=

	

	9. 
	Reading  materials 
	30,000/=




NOTE: At least 70% of school dues should be paid on the first day of the term.
N.B ALL SHOULD BE PAID USING CHILD’S SCHOOL PAY CODE.
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REQUIREMENT SHEET  TERM  I  2026 FOR BOARDING SCHOOL
	1. 
	Admission fee (New Corners only)
	
	20,000/=	

	2. 
	Boarding  fees 
	
	730,000/=

	3. 
	Uniforms 

	
	a) Normal uniform and socks 
	65,000/=
	
 220,000/=     

	
	b) General sportswear and socks 
	50,000/=
	

	
	c) Sweater 
	45,000/=
	

	
	     d) Tracksuit
	60,000/=
	

	
	e) Casual wear  (2 )
	
	60,000

	
	f) Sunday wear
	
	50,000

	4. 
	Class room requirements 
	
	60,000/=       

	
	Swimming 
	30,000/=
	30,000/=      

	5. 
	Medical fee 
	
	20,000/=       

	6. 
	Standard 2,3,4,5 & 6 computer and  additional req.
	 50,000/=


	7. 
	Standard 4- Standard 6…. Oxford dictionary (advanced learner’s 10th edition), 
                                           Longhorn atlas,  Picfare set and Hacco ruler

	8. 
	Reading materials 
	30,000/=




NOTE: At least 70% of school dues should be paid on the first day of the term.
N.B ALL SHOULD BE PAID USING CHILD’S SCHOOL PAY CODE.
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BOARDING REQUIREMENTS 2025
	1. 
	A new mattress and a pillow
	15. 
	2 sponges

	2. 
	A new blanket 
	16. 
	2 pairs of black shoes

	3. 
	2 pairs of bed sheets
	17. 
	2 pairs of white sneakers

	4. 
	2 pairs of night wears
	18. 
	Handkerchiefs

	5. 
	A basin and a bucket
	19. 
	Nail cutter

	6. 
	2 bars of washing soap
	20. 
	6 knickers / underpants

	7. 
	3 tablets of bathing soap
	21. 
	1 metallic case

	8. 
	2 medium tins of jelly
	22. 
	10 litre jerry can 

	9. 
	Sandals and Crafts
	23. 
	Kanzu / Sharia for Muslims

	10. 
	A new mosquito net
	24. 
	Holy Bible or Quran

	11. 
	2 tins of shoe polish
	25. 
	A new towel

	12. 
	Shoe brush
	26. 
	Omo detergent  1kilogram 

	13. 
	3 tubes of toothpaste
	27.
	Sandal brush and soap dish

	14. 
	4 new toothbrushes
	
	



ALL ITEMS SHOULD BE LABELLED
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